

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESSEPT COMM ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TOURISM

KA 'OIHANA HO'OMŌHALA PĀ'OIHANA, 'IMI WAIWAI

A HOʻOMĀKAʻIKAʻI

No. 1 Capitol District Building, 250 South Hotel Street, 5th Floor, Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2359, Honolulu, Hawaii 96804 Web site: dbedt.hawaii.gov CHRIS J. SADAYASU DIRECTOR

JOSH GREEN, M.D.

DANE K. WICKER DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Telephone: (808) 586-2355 Fax: (808) 586-2377

DTS# 202212161040SU

December 19, 2022

The Honorable Ronald D. Kouchi, President and Members of the Senate Thirty-Second State Legislature State Capitol, Room 409 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 The Honorable Scott K. Saiki, Speaker and Members of the House of Representatives Thirty-Second State Legislature State Capitol, Room 431 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Dear President Kouchi, Speaker Saiki, and Members of the Legislature:

In accordance with Act 315, Session Laws of Hawaii 2022, the Department of Business, Economic Development, and Tourism (DBEDT) is reporting on the department and its attached agencies rules and policies to integrate the local hunting and fishing industries into any food sustainability strategies as follows:

DBEDT and its core divisions	None
Agribusiness Development Corporation	None
Hawaii Community Development Authority	None
Hawaii Green Infrastructure Authority	None
Hawaii Housing Finance and Development Corporation	None
Hawaii State Energy Office	None
Hawaii Technology Development Corporation	None
Hawaii Tourism Authority	None
Natural Energy Laboratory of Hawaii Authority	None
Office of Planning and Sustainable Development	None
Land Use Commission	None
Stadium Authority	None

Further, the department has no findings and recommendations nor any proposed legislation to submit for consideration.

Report to the 32nd State Legislature December 19, 2022 Page 2

In accordance with Section 93-16, Hawaii Revised Statutes, I am also informing you that this report may be viewed electronically at: <u>http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/overview/annual-reports-reports-to-the-legislature/.</u>

Mahalo a e mālama pono,

Chris J. Sadayasu

Enclosure

c: Legislative Reference Bureau